
Attachment 1

(Dollars in Thousands)

District County Route Job No.

Tentative Award 
State Fiscal Year 
and Change by 

Type Description of Location/Improvement/Funding

Change in 
Construction 
and Right of 
Way Funds

Change in 
Engineering 

Funds
KC Right of way for corridor improvements, including roadway 

widening and sidewalk improvements, from Rte. 40 to Kelly 
Street in Odessa.  $382,351 Cost Share 2015, $609,700 
Odessa, and $155,000 Transportation Enhancement funds. $35 $52
Reason:  To implement right of way phase of a Cost 
Share/Economic Development project. Project on approved 
Cost Share/Economic Development list prior to January 2014 
Commission action.
Funding Source:  Delay job 6I2326.

KC Right of way for corridor improvements, including road 
widening and bicycle/pedestrian accomodations, from Rte. K 
to I-435 in Platte County. $3,163,740 Cost Share, $5,794,000 
MARC STP-Urban, and $1,448,500 Platte County funds. $1,179 $303
Reason:  To implement right of way phase of a Cost 
Share/Economic Development project. Project on approved 
Cost Share/Economic Development list prior to January 2014 
Commission action.
Funding Source:  STP-U and Platte County funds.

SW Pavement improvements on various sections of Kansas 
Expressway from I-44 to Mt. Vernon Street in Springfield. 
$666,257 Cost Share/Economic Development, $799,517 STP-
U, and $199,879 Springfield funds. $1,738 $251
Reason:  To implement a Cost Share/Economic Development 
project. Project on approved Cost Share/Economic 
Development list prior to January 2014 Commission action.
Funding Source:  Cost Share/Economic Development, STP-
U, Springfield, and SW District Operations funds.

Greene 13 8P3042 2014 CN

2014 -  2018  STIP
Highway and Bridge Construction Schedule

March Amendment
Project Changes 

Platte 45 4U1108C 2015 RW

Lafayette 131 3S3040 2014 RW

MHTC Meeting  1 of 3 March 5, 2014



Attachment 1

District County Route Job No.

Tentative Award 
State Fiscal Year 
and Change by 

Type Description of Location/Improvement/Funding

Change in 
Construction 
and Right of 
Way Funds

Change in 
Engineering 

Funds
SE Geometric improvements and new signalized intersection from 

0.1 mile south of Rte. 60 to 0.4 mile south of Rte. 60 in 
Sikeston.  $344,576 Cost Share/Economic Development, 
$353,506 STP-U, and $88,377 Sikeston funds. $803 $95
Reason:  To implement a Cost Share/Economic Development 
project. Project on approved Cost Share/Economic 
Development list prior to January 2014 Commission action.
Funding Source:  Cost Share/Economic Development, STP-
U, Sikeston, and SE District Operations funds.

SE Improve intersections at Stoddard County Road 785 and Rtes. 
60 and 114.  $479,264 Cost Share/Economic Development and 
$63,000 Stoddard County funds.  $542 $79
Reason:  To implement a Cost Share/Economic Development 
project. Project on approved cost share/economic development 
list prior to January 2014 Commission action.
Funding Source:  Cost Share/Economic Development and 
Stoddard County funds.

SL Urgent repair to retaining wall on I-64 north outer road west of 
I-270.  $520 $45
Reason:  To replace failing retaining wall and prevent further 
damage to highway.
Funding Source:  Delay job 6I2326 and 6P3004.

CD Pavement improvements in the westbound lanes from east of 
the Gasconade River to west of Bear Creek.  Two disconnected 
sections.  $735 $56
Reason:  To repair recently identified rapidly deteriorating 
pavement.
Funding Source:  Delay job 5P3015.

CD Flood repairs at various bridge locations in the Central District. $1,131 $149
Reason:  To repair bridges damaged by flooding.
Funding Source:  Delay job 6I2326, 5P3015 and 5P3010E.

New Madrid 61 9S3085 2014 CN

St. Louis OR 64 6S3090B 2014 CN

Various Various 5P3096 2014 RW
2015 CN

Laclede 44 5I3095 2015 CN

Stoddard 60 9P3095 2014 CN

MHTC Meeting  2 of 3 March 5, 2014



Attachment 1

District County Route Job No.

Tentative Award 
State Fiscal Year 
and Change by 

Type Description of Location/Improvement/Funding

Change in 
Construction 
and Right of 
Way Funds

Change in 
Engineering 

Funds
KC Pavement improvements from Rte. D to Rte. 50.  $814,000 

Kansas City District Operations funds. $814 $70
Reason:  Timely implementation of pavement improvements 
and to let with 3S3039.
Funding Source:  KC District Operations funds.

SL Signal and intersection improvements at McDonnell Boulevard 
and Brown Road.  $186,555 Congestion Mitigation and Air 
Quality Improvement Program funds. $240 $32
Reason:  Timely implementation of intersection 
improvements. Project requires March amendment since 
scheduled for June 2014 letting.
Funding Source:  Congestion Mitigation and Air Quality 
Improvement Program (funds distributed by East-West 
Gateway) and delay job 6S3010D.

SW Roadway improvements to the West Outer Road south of Rte. 
AA.  $25,000 Adrian funds. $204 $29
Reason:  To split and accelerate a roadway improvement for 
timely implementation and addressing local concerns.
Funding Source:  City of Adrian and job 7P0797.

KC Bridge improvements, including the addition of an auxiliary 
lane, widening of existing bridges and pavement replacement, 
over Poe Street in Claycomo. Project involves twin bridges 
L0759. $5,839 $395
Reason:  To modify an existing project to increase the budget 
and accelerate into SFY 2015 from SFY 2016 to allow for 
coordination with an existing Cost Share project near the Ford 
Auto Plant in Claycomo currently programmed in STIP to 
coordinate traffic control, minimize public inconvenience and 
maximize contractor bidding opportunities.
Funding Source:  Delay jobs 4P2316 and 4S3052.

KC Installation of guard cable from North Congress Avenue to 
Flintlock Road. $1,507,000 SFY 2015 and $988,000 SFY 2016 
Open Container funds. $1,018 $452
Reason:  To modify an existing project by identifying the 
specific location and type of improvements utilizing the safety 
funds.
Funding Source:  4P3051 and delay job 4S3052.

Total: $14,798 $2,008

Bates OR 49 7I0797B 2014 CN

St. Louis James 
McDonnel

l St.

6S3085 2015 CN

Pettis T 3S3043 2014 CN

Clay 35 4I3023 2015 CN

Platte 152 4P3050 2015 CN

MHTC Meeting  3 of 3 March 5, 2014



Attachment 2

(Dollars in Thousands)

District County Job No.

Tentative Award 
State Fiscal Year 
and Change by 

Type Description of Location/Improvement/Funding

Change in 
Project 
Funds

CD Update Master Plan at Columbia Regional Airport. $650
Reason:  To update the Master Plan.
Funding Source:  State aviation trust and Airport funds.

SW Rehabilitate apron at Joplin Regional Airport. $650
Reason:  To repair pavement.
Funding Source:  Federal Block Grant Program and Airport 
funds.

SE Pavement maintenance at the Poplar Bluff Municipal Airport. $500
Reason:  To modify an existing project to address pavement 
needs.
Funding Source:  State aviation trust and Airport funds.

Total: $1,800

Butler NA 2014

2014 -  2018  STIP
Multimodal Operations

March Amendment
Projects Added or Modified 

Boone NA 2014

Jasper NA 2014

MHTC Meeting  1 of 1 March 5, 2014 


